Hardin-Houston Wall of Honor



Barb Heilers





Barb Heilers dedicated her life to serving the youth of Shelby County. Nowhere was this more evident than her twenty-three years working in the Hardin-Houston School District. Barb worked as the secretary of Hardin-Houston Elementary and also devoted numerous years coaching cross country and track within the district. Barb became an "expert" of sorts applying band aids and soothing bee stings for students sent to the office from mishaps on the playground, in addition to sending hundreds of teeth home in zip lock bags. Barb also had countless interactions as a secretary

that helped numerous little ones get through the school day. Aside from the school environment, Barb had an enormous impact on our students who were involved in 4-H. She was the advisor for both the Starting Farmers and Scissors to Sheep Clubs for fifteen years. Barb was a woman of faith and passed this faith on by teaching religion classes at Saints Peter and Paul Catholic Church in Newport.

As you can see, Barb and her husband Ron believed in the value of serving their community. Her legacy continues to live on today in her three children, ten grandchildren, and thousands of previous Hardin-Houston students and athletes.



Barb Heilers



Barb Heilers was inducted on December 9, 2023



The family of Barb Heilers on the night of her induction.